Global Supply
                 Local Support
JWC Technologies
Antenna Product
Catalog
 Mobile Antenna
 GPS Antenna
 LTE Antenna

Nominal Impedance: 50/75 Ω
VSWR:  < 2.0: 1
Bandwidth @ (VSWR = 2.0:1) ~16% of the Center Frequency
Gain Unity (2.15 dBi @ resonance)
Radiator Material 3mm (0.120") diameter tampered stainless steel
Optional Spring  Stainless Steel
Loading Coil Tinned Copper Wire
Base Coil Housing Molded Polymer
Antenna Type Base loaded tampered 1/4 Wave
 (< 1/4 Wave, JML01 Model)
 Full length 1/4 Wave (JML02 Model)
Base loaded 1/4 Wave (< 1/4 Wave, JML03
Model)
Low Band HF Antenna Part Number
Model Length Frequency Field Tunable Gain
JML01-27 1/4 Wave 27-31MHz Yes Unity
JML01-30 1/4 Wave 30-36MHz Yes Unity
JML01-37 1/4 Wave 37- 41MHz Yes Unity
JML02-30 1/4 Wave 30-36MHz Yes 1.5dBi
JML02-37 1/4 Wave 37- 41MHz Yes 1.5dBi
JML02-40 1/4 Wave  40-47 MHz Yes 1.5dBi
JML02-47 1/4 Wave 47-54MHz Yes 1.5dBi
JML02-66 1/4 Wave 66 - 132MHz Yes 1.5dBi
JML03-40 1/4 Wave  40-47 MHz Yes Unity
JML03-47 1/4 Wave 47-54MHz Yes Unity
JML03-66 1/4 Wave 66 - 132MHz Yes Unity
Quarter Wave Low Band HF Antenna
Quarter Wave / Collinear VHF/UHF
antenna
HF/VHF/UHF Mobile Antenna

same electrical performance as the external counterpart.
Technical Data (See Active/Passive GPS External antenna section)
Part Number and Order Information:
model size (mm) mounting
WCN047 15X15X7.5 Custom/Mounting Screw Hole
WCN048 18.6x18.6x7.5 Custom/Mounting Screw Hole
WCN049 20x20x7.5 Custom/Mounting Screw Hole
WCN050 25.3x25.3x7.5 Custom/Mounting Screw Hole
WCN051 27.2x27.2x7.5 Custom/Mounting Screw Hole
GPS Dielectric Chip Antenna
JWC technologies offer a big variety of GPS dielectric antenna. All of
them can be custom tuned to fit on your system.
Technical Data and Part Numbers
model size (mm) Gain (dB)
JCJZ0936 9X9X3.6 -2.0dB
JCJZ1336 13X13X3.6 0.0dB
JCJZ1540 15X15X3.6 1.5dB
JCJZ1840 18X18X3.6 3.0dB
JCJZ2040 20X20X40 3.5dB
JCJZ2520 25X25X20 4.5dB
JCJZ2540 25X25X40 4.5dB
JCJZ2740 27X27X40 5.0dB
GPS Internal Active Antennas
      WCN047        WCN048
        WCN049                      WCN050
              WCN051

JRL06 150-174MHz BNC, TNC, SF, MX 10.5"
JRL07 118-225MHz BNC, TNC, SF, MX 7" - 8"
JRL08 118-225MHz BNC, TNC, SF, MX 3.3" - 5.1"
JRL09* 118-174MHz BNC, TNC 17"
JRL10 118-225MHz BNC, TNC, MX 17"
Note: *: telescope antenna
       JRL01               JRL02            JRL03
       JRL04           JRL05         JRL06
          JRL07               JRL08            JRL09
Common Connector Types
     MX              BNC           TNC     SF(SMA-Female)  SM(SMA-Male)
Portable Rubber Duck Antenna
10
UHF Rubber Duck Antennas
Model Frequency Connector length
JRU02-308 308 - 322 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-312 312 - 318 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-400 400 - 420 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-410 410 - 430 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-420  420 - 450 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-440  440 - 460 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU02-450 450 - 470 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
HRU02-470 470 - 512 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.5" - 7"
JRU03-308 308 - 322 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-312 312 - 318 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-400 400 - 420 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-410 410 - 430 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-420  420 - 450 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-440  440 - 460 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 3.2" - 4.1"
JRU03-450 450 - 470 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 2.9" - 3.9"
HRU02-470 470 - 512 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 2.8" - 3.6"
JRU04-308 308 - 322 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-312 312 - 318 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-400 400 - 420 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-410 410 - 430 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-420  420 - 450 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-440  440 - 460 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU04-450 450 - 470 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
HRU02-470 470 - 512 MHz BNC, TNC, SF, SM,  MX 6.6" - 7"
JRU05
400 - 512 MHz
Tunable BNC, TNC, SF, SM, MX 10"
JRU06
420 - 512 MHz
Tunable BNC, TNC, SF, SM, MX 3.5"
Trunking Application Antennas
JRL10        JRU02            JRU03
JRU04          JRU05           JRU06
JRS01           JRS02          JRS03
Model Frequency Connector length
JRS01-806 806-866MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  3.7" - 4.6"
JRS01-821 821-902MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  3.7" - 4.6"
JRS01-902 902-960MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  3.5" - 3.7"
JRS02-806 806-866MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  8" - 9"
JRS02-821 821-902MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  8" - 9"
JRS02-902 902-960MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  8" - 9"
JRS03-806 806-866MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  6.9"
JRS03-821 821-902MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  6.9"
JRS03-902 902-960MHz BNC, TNC, SF, HT, KR,  6.9"
Portable Rubber Duck Antenna
11
 AM/FM Receiver Antenna
JWC technologies offer high performance AM/FM antennas in a wide

JWC RF connectors conform to quality assurance standards as well as
applicable industry quality standards and military specifications
Cable Assembly Part Number Guide
JBL  54 120 S1 N4
Series Cable Type Cable Length Connector  Connector
Cable
Assembly
RG-174/U 120 Inches SMA Male  N Female
Note:
Cable Type  Connector Type
01 = LMR 100  B = BNC
02 = LMR195  N = N
11 = Pro-Flex 100  F = FME
12 = Pro-Fex plus 195  S = SMA
14 = Pro-flex Plus 195A/U  P = PL259
20 = LMR240  M = Mini-UHF
30 = LMR400  T = TNC
31 = LMR400 Direct Burial  U = SMB
44 = LMR600  X = MCX
52 = RG-58A/U  Z = MMCX
53 = RG-142/U  L = U.FL
54 = RG-174/U  W = SMP
55 = RG-213/U  H = H.FL
60 = RG-58/U
61 = RG-58 Teflon (white)  Gender
62 = RG316  1 = Male
74 = LMR900  2 = Male reverse Polarity
  3 = Male right angle
  4 = Female
  5 = Female reverse polarity
  6 = Female Right angle
Common Connectors
SMA  & SMB
MCX & MMCX
BNC &TNC
N Type
Mini –UHF                         U.FL
Antenna Mounts